CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES

INSULATION SCHEDULE

SHEET INDEX

1. ALL ASSEMBLIES ARE TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS. ROOF: FOUNDATION WALL: (THICKNESS AND REINFORCEMENT PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN) CLIMATE ZONE 7 CVR COVER SHEET/ PROJECT INFORMATION AND
(RE: WALL SECTION) GENERAL NOTES
2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR: STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF ON 15# FELT ON MIN. 15/32" 0.S.B. DECK ON WOOD I-JOIST LOCATION MINIMUM VALUE
RAFTERS. AT THERMAL ENVELOPE, INSTALL INSULATION PER SCHEDULE WITH 1x6 WOOD BASEMENT WALLS: A0.0 SITE PLAN
A. ALL SHEATHING SIZES, ORIENTATION, FASTENING AND SPECIFICATIONS. T&G BOARD OVER A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER/ AIR BARRIER ON INTERIOR CEILING. FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 0.35 A1.0 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
B. STRUCTURAL FRAMING SIZES, SPACING, FASTENING AND SPECIFICATION. INSTALLATION METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE, ON EXTERIOR FACE FROM GRADE TO B.O.W., OVER SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR 0.60 :
C. HEADER, COLUMN AND BEAM SIZES, DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS. FOR ASTM D 3161 RATING FOR HIGH WIND APPLICATION IN JURISDICTIONS WHERE INSULATED CONCRETE FORM (ICF) WALL. OPTIONAL INTERIOR FINISH: 1" LOG SLAB FINISH GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC NR A1.1 FUTURE FINISH LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
D. HANGER AND CONNECTION SPECIFICATIONS. REQUIRED. INSTALL SELF ADHERED FLASHING AT EAVES, VALLEYS, CRICKETS, AND OVER 2x4 WOOD STUD WALL FURRING (FOR ELECTRICAL PASSAGE) ON ICF WALL. CEILING R-VALUE 49 A2.0 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
E. SPECIAL NAILING INSTRUCTIONS. OTHER VULNERABLE AREAS WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES. ALL ROOF EAVE AND WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE 21 .
F. CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND CONCRETE SLAB DESIGNS. RAKE EDGES SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH METAL DRIP EDGE. A. BELOW GRADE: CONTINUE WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE OVER TOP OF AND FLOOR R-VALUE 30 A3.0 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
G. SHEAR WALL REQUIREMENTS. DOWN FACE OF FOOTING 6". INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN PER SOIL ENGINEER BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE 10/ 13
EXTERIOR WALL: RECOMMENDATION. INSTALL RADON VENTING SYSTEM AS REQUIRED. SLAB R-VALUE AND DEPTH 10, 4 ft A4.0 ROOF PLAN
3. ALL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SLABS ON A5.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GRADE OR CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS ADJACENT TO EARTH BACKFILL SHALL A. WOOD LOG: 6" D LOG WALL SYSTEM W/ 1" WOOD SLAB BOARD INTERIOR FINISH B. ABOVE GRADE: 6" LOG SLAB LAP SIDING OVER 3/4" WOOD FURRING OVER
BE NATURALLY DECAY RESISTANT OR TREATED LUMBER. OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER 2x4 STUD FURRING WALL W/ R-13 CONTINUOUS WRB - INSTALL 3/8" FIBER CEMENT PANEL PROTECTION BOARD A5.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
INSULATION. FROM BASE OF SIDING TO 6" BELOW GRADE.
4. ALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL A6.0 BUILDING SECTIONS / WALL SECTION
LOCAL APPLICABLE CODES AND THE PRODUCT MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION B. WOOD STUD: LOG SLAB SIDING ON CONTINUOUS WATER RESISTANT BARRIER MAIN AND UPPER FLOORS: ARE A TAB |_ E A8.0 DETAILS
REQUIREMENTS - WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. SYSTEM ON MIN. 7/16" O.S.B. ON 2x6 STUDS W/ 1" WOOD SLAB BOARD INTERIOR
FINISH AND R-19 INSULATION IN STUD CAVITIES. 11/2" GYP-CRETE FLOOR TOPPING W/ 1x3 SLEEPERS AND RADIANT FLOOR HEATING SEoK T35S A8.1 DETAILS
5. INSTALL INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF EMBEDDED ON 3/4" T&G 0.S.B. SHEATHING ON WOOD JOISTS, AS SPECIFIED ON PATIO 395 SF E10 LOWER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN
THE IRC AND IECC. C. CHIMNEY WALL: ADHERED MASONRY VENEER SYSTEM, ON (2) LAYERS WRB ON STRUCTURAL DESIGN, WITH WOOD 1x6" V-GROOVE T&G BOARD CEILING FINISH ON
7/16" OSB SHEATHING ON 2x FRAMING. MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER. FINISHED CEILING AREAS. LOWER LEVEL 425 SE E2.0 MAIN LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN
6. PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND PER LOCAL INDUSTRY :
STANDARDS, INSTALL WEATHER PROTECTION, CAULKING AND FLASHING INTERIOR WALL: BASEMENT FLOOR: E3.0 UPPER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN
THROUGHOUT TO MAINTAIN A LEAK PROOF EXTERIOR FINISH AND THERMAL AN LEVEL T 425 SF
ENVELOPE. INSTALL SEALANT, WRB, AND VAPOR BARRIERS TO CREATE A 2x4 (U.N.O.) STUDS AT 24" O.C. U.N.O. WITH 1" LOG SLAB FINISH ON EACH FACE ADJACENT REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE W/ RADIANT FLOOR HEATING EMBEDDED AND UPPER LEVEL 460 SF
COMPLETE AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER. TO FINISHED AREAS. INSTALL WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AND TILE BACKER INTERIOR CONTROL & PERIMETER EXPANSION JOINTS OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER =
BOARD AT ALL REQUIRED LOCATIONS. INSTALL CERAMIC TILE IN LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY ON 4" COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE COURSE TOTAL 1,885 SF 5
APPLICABLE CODES AND OTHER LOCATIONS INDICATED IN THE DESIGNS. %)
0
[h4
ABV  ABOVE N/A  NOT APPLICABLE 1. BASEMENT PLANS DESCRIBE ARCHITECTURAL COMPONENTS ONLY, FOR 1. WHERE DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN THE STANDARD COMMENTS, NOTES 4. WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 10 INCHES MEASURED PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW 1 1/2 STORY WOOD AND LOG FRAME SINGLE
A/IC  AIR CONDITIONING N..C. NOT IN CONTRACT MECHANICAL, CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL DESIGNS, REFER TO ENGINEERING FROM THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR THE CODE, THE MOST RESTRICTIVE SHALL BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT FAMILY DWELLING ON CONCRETE WALK-OUT FOUNDATION.
ACC  ACCESS N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. APPLY. TREADS AT THE INTERSECTIONS WITH THE WALKLINE. WINDER TREADS SHALL
AFF  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR HAVE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 6 INCHES AT ANY POINT WITHIN THE CLEAR ADDRESS: 1498 JEFFERSON RD, HARTSEL, CO 80449
ADJ  ADJUSTABLE 0.C. ON CENTER 2. INSTALL CONTINUOUS FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN, PER SOIL OR CIVIL 2. DIMENSIONS ARE REFERENCED TO FIRST AND SECOND SUB-FLOORS, U.N.O. WIDTH OF THE STAIR. WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS, THE LARGEST WINDER
AH.U. AIR HANDLING UNIT O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER ENGINEER DESIGN, TERMINATING AT DAYLIGHT AS PERMITTED. ADJUST ALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR FLOOR TOPPINGS AND FINISHES TREAD DEPTH AT THE WALKLINE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST WINDER ZONING: (R) RESIDENTIAL
ALT  ALTERNATE O.H.D. OVERHEAD DOOR SPECIFIED BY OWNER. TREAD BY ORE THAN 3/8 INCH EXCEPT THAT CONSISTENTLY SHAPED WINDERS AT
ARCH. ARCHITECT(URAL) 0.G.D. OVERHEAD GARAGE 3. INSTALL RADON GAS VENT SYSTEM PER SOIL ENGINEER RECOMMENDATION AND THE WALKLINE SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE SAME FLIGHT OF STAIRS AS PROPOSED AVG. HEIGHT: 32'
AVG AVERAGE DOOR DESIGN. 3. ALL ANGLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DEGREES, U.N.O. RECTANGULAR TREADS AND DO NOT HAVE TO BE WITHIN 3/8 INCH OF THE
AWN  AWNING OPT  OPTIONAL RECTANGULAR TREAD DEPTH. SEE SITE PLAN FOR PROPOSED SETBACKS
OSB  ORIENTED STRAND BOARD 4. ISOLATE INTERIOR WALLS FROM THE SLAB ON GRADE TO ALLOW FOR SLAB 4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, U.N.O.
BD  BOARD MOVEMENT WITHOUT DAMAGING STRUCTURE OR FINISHES. PROVIDE EXPANSION 5. THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 9/16 BUILDING CODE
BF BI-FOLD (DOOR) PED PEDESTAL (SINK) JOINT AT PERIMETER OF SLAB. 5, CONFIRM AND COORDINATE FINISH MATERIAL SELECTIONS WITH OWNER FOR INCH. A NOSING NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH BUT NOT MORE THAN 1 1/4 INCHES SHALL
BLKG BLOCKING PKG PARKING MATERIALS NOT SPECIFIED IN ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS. THE GREATEST NOSING THIS PROJECT SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL
BLDG BUILDING PKT  POCKET 5. EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE WATER PROOFED FROM BOTTOM OF PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE JURISDICTION AND THE FOLLOWING BUILDING CODES:
BLK  BLOCK (CMUs) PL PLATE (HEIGHT) WALL AND OVER THE FACE OF FOOTING UP OVER TOP OF WALL. 6. INSTALL FLOOR DRAINS WHERE INDICATED AND TIE TO SEWER OR STORM DRAIN THAN 3/8 INCH BETWEEN TWO STORIES, INCLUDING THE NOSING AT THE LEVEL OF
B.O.W. BOTTOM OF WALL P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED/PERMITTED. FLOORS AND LANDINGS. BEVELING OF NOSINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH. 2006 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
BP BI-PASS (DOOR) PNL  PANEL 6. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM FINISHED HEAD HEIGHT OF 7'-0" BELOW BEAMS AND DUCTS. RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED UNDER THE TREAD ABOVE FROM THE 2006 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
BSMT BASEMENT PNT  PAINT(ED) 7. WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS, U.N.O. ON PLANS OR ELEVATIONS: UNDERSIDE OF THE NOSING ABOVE AT AN ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES 2006 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
PR  PAIR (OF) 7. EMERGENCY EGRESS: WINDOW AND WINDOW WELL SHALL COMPLY WITH FROM THE VERTICAL. OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE 2006 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
CAB  CABINET PREFAB PREFABRICATED GOVERNING FIRE & BUILDING CODES. MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF EGRESS WINDOW BASEMENT: 6'-10" MAIN FLOOR: 6'-10" UPPER FLOOR: 6'-10" OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH 2006 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE
cL CLOSET OR CENTER LINE PSL  PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" AFF DIAMETER SPHERE. EXCEPTIONS: 2006 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
CLG CEILING P.T.  PRESSURE TREATED (WOOD) 2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
CLR  CLEAR(ANCE) PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PIPE) 8. INSTALL WINDOW WELL W/ 1 1/2" WASHED RIVER ROCK AT 8" DEEP AT 4" BELOW 6. A NOSING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD DEPTH IS A MINIMUM OF 11
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WINDOW SILL - INSTALL AREA DRAIN - TIE INTO PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM. INCHES
s e onoTARS) EMERGENCY EGRESS NOTES
COL  COLUMN R/A  RETURN AIR 9. PROVIDE FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD FINISH ON WALLS AND CEILING UNDER 7. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS IS NOT LIMITED ON STAIRS WITH A
CONC CONCRETE RE:  REFERENCE STAIRS PER CODE. RE: NO.1 FIRE SEPARATION NOTES. TOTAL RISE OF 30 INCHES OR LESS
CONST CONSTRUCTION REF  REFRIGERATOR IN LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES; WINDOWS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR Vl C | N |TY M AP
CONT CONTINUOUS REQ REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE & RESCUE. WHERE WINDOW OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS 8. THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH
CPT CARPET REV  REVISION(S), REVISED OF ESCAPE AND RESCUE THEY SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44" A.F.F. STAIRWAY. A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL RISE LARGER THAN
CSMT CASEMENT REINF REINFORCED(ING) ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR 12 FEET BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS OR LANDINGS. THE WIDTH OF EACH LANDING
C.T. CERAMIC TILE RM ROOM OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FEET; EXCEPT GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY SERVED. EVERY LANDING ”
CTR CENTER OR COUNTER R.O. ROUGH OPENING ROO F P LAN N OT E S CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQ. FEET. THE MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24". THE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 36 INCHES MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION Y Y, °-r.-%
R.O.W. RIGHT OF WAY MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20". THESE OPENINGS SHALL BE OF TRAVEL. EXCEPTION: A FLOOR OR LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF 1’3(.4 9
D DEEP R&S ROD AND SHELF(S) OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS. AN INTERIOR FLIGHT OF STAIRS, INCLUDING STAIRS IN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE, LLI
BE'(-: o ngg'};{EATNE SCH  SCHEDULE INSTALL 5" PAINTED GALVANIZED METAL GUTTERS AND 4" RECTANGULAR DOWNSPOUTS PROVIDED A DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRS. )
DH  DOUBLE HUNG SD  SMOKE DETECTOR é{é's‘égggg_gﬁ\éiicg Fg;',’;',ﬁ ';\T((S)TSEPN';/?JSSS"S& gglﬁTEﬁlgm%'\E"éﬁgNDAT'ON WALL ORTO 9. THE WALKING SURFACE OF TREADS AND LANDINGS OF STAIRWAYS SHALL BE o, D
DIA  DIAMETER SF.  SQUARE FEET e ' SLOPED NO STEEPER THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 48 INCHES HORIZONTAL (2- Costella p, 2 ¥e)
DIM  DIMENSION S.G.D. SLIDING GLASS DOOR PERCENT SLOPE). &,p O @ 9{
DN  DOWN (STAIRS) SH SINGLE HUNG OR ®
DTL  DETAIL SHELF(VING) F I RE S E PA RAT I O N N OT E S 10. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS & T =z %
DW  DISH WASHER SHT  SHEET E L E CTRI CAL P LAN N OTES RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT, 8 ~
DWG DRAWING SIM  SIMILAR MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD m x O
SL SLIDER FIRE SEPARATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34 1] L O
= ErevATION o oC T ANDAGS IONS 1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY GERTIFIED SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE 1. ACCESSIBLE AREAS UNDER STAIRS: ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES. EXCEPTIONS: Jefferson Rd Jefferson Rd—Jefigmein Rd Jeffers — L
ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) STO STORAGE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT OR STARTING EASING SHALL BE ALLOWED OVER N\ 3 N
AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1,2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD. ! % " o E
ELEV ELEVATION THE LOWEST TREAD. %, i, o, — 3 E(C
EQ  EQUAL T TREAD (AT STAIRS) OR TILE : g, <
EXT  EXTERIOR T7.8.D. TO BE DETERMINED > EESC/T'[LESARNE%'S,‘;?E‘)LE\? E,,‘i%’gﬁ, Xﬁ\ Eigﬁ%ﬂ L?‘JSE ?#;J)Efﬁéfﬂgéﬁm%ﬁﬁ% 2. FIREBLOCKING: FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED WHEN HANDRAIL FITTINGS OR BENDINGS ARE USED TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS Y %, s, > T
TEMP. TEMPERED (GLASS) REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN TRANSITION BETWEEN FLIGHTS, THE TRANSITION FROM HANDRAIL TO GUARDRAILL, %
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN T&G  TONGUE & GROOVE EE'EE&J(';/FESF;%IEBASSI'EEBFE(E;EL\I%%EQHSATL?RB'ESF; F{Ac')\l\ﬁt?gmzv% QDT%Q EJSRY AND OR USED AT THE START OF A FLIGHT, THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT AT THE FITTINGS OR : 1 &S r—— <
- - 2
Eg E:)r\(uEsDH gtES%R (LINE) PEDL.C. TELEPH_?(I)\IPEOF CONGRETE 3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/ CUTOFFS. B N I T S s BENDINGS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO EXCEED THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT. \ (D
FIN  FINISH T.O.F. TOP OF FOUNDATION 11. HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS HALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE %
FLR  FLOOR(ING) T.O.W. TOP OF WINDOW + ﬁg?ggsmvf,‘}il‘gv?,ﬁgg N OF ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT & 3. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A H
FND FOUNDATION OR TOP OF WALL ' SPACES AND PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, VERTICALLY AT POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS 3
FR  FRENCH TV TELEVISION OUTLET OR 5. COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF FIXTURES, ALIGN AND THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS; AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY 2
FTG  FOOTING LOCATION LOCATE FIXTURES ON CENTER LINES OF SPACES, FURNISHINGS, CASEWORK OR EXCEEDING 10 FEET. TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS
TYP  TYPICAL EQUIPMENT AS APPLICABLE. THAN 11/2 INCH BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS. EXCEPTIONS:
4. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
GA  GAUGE UNF  UNFINISHED SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS. A. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL POST .r,%
G.B. GYPSUM BOARD U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED AT THE TURN.
GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR OTHERWISE 5, !I_NH(EX)RNU(’J\IEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF
GFI  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER - B. THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, STARTING EASING OR STARTING NEWEL
VAN.  VANITY P ROT E CT I O N AGAI N ST D E CAY SHALL BE ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST TREAD. = Bouder AdBoulder Rg————
H HIGH VERT VERTICAL 6. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES AND WIRES AT CEILING AND
FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF
HR HOUR IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD SPACE SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET THE ASTM E 136 REQUIREMENTS. L o> L =
HT.  HEIGHT W WIDE OR WASHING MACHINE E'Q’SE'USCF}RE%FSQE/QUXE'VT?/EQEEEDN'S GggOPRR%ASI\E%E/X\#KEQVgEﬁLUJBFEOSsTTsz%Sﬁ ES%'E%ON A 13.  WOOD/PLASTIC COMPOSITES USED IN EXTERIOR DECK BOARDS, STAIR TREADS, DESIGN GROUP
HVAC HEATING/VENTILATING/ W/D  WASHER AND DRYER OF AWPA U1 : HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BEAR A LABEL INDICATING THE
AIR COND. WC  WATER CLOSET : REQUIRED PERFORMANCE LEVELS AND DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING
WD  WOOD " WOOD JOISTS OR THE BOTTOM OF A WOOD STRUCTURAL FLOOR WHEN CLOSER PROVISIONS OF ASTM D 7032. WOOD/PLASTIC COMPOSITES SHALL BE INSTALLED L TTLETON. COLORADO
NS INSULATED(TION WE WLI?TI?E EL:IE\IETEE(RSTEEL BEAM) THAN 18 INCHES OR WOOD GIRDERS WHEN GLOSER THAN 12 INCHES TO THE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS PH 303-949-8184
INT  INTERIOR (TION) WIC  WALKN GLOSET EXPOSED GROUND IN CRAWL SPACES OR UNEXCAVATED AREA LOCATED WITHIN ST AI R N OTE S
WIN  WINDOW THE PERIPHERY OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION. Az
KIT  KITCHEN W/ W/O WITH OR WITHOUT
WP WATERPROOF(ING) 2. ':‘,,LALSVC\)ISSE g;ﬁéﬂ%%hﬁghﬂﬁgﬁlgmﬁvﬁﬁi'Eﬁgﬂ;@ﬂggﬁgﬁ g?ﬁgﬂg?ﬁROM 1. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS DATE: 7/27/2016
LAM.  LAMINATE(D) W.R.  WATER RESISTANT THE EXPOSED GROUND ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND BELOW THE REQUIRED scaLe: AS NOTED
LAV  LAVATORY (SINK) W.R.B. WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER/ ' HEADROOM HEIGHT. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES ON
LSL  LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY AND THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF THE
LVL  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC 3. ?;ISEST AACIJ\I'IPV?/::FEHE'I?IEE%ggL?NCI;DOLTI\?LFI{EESTSES%; /QARA:‘TOE'\E')RFYR%L,@%&H;QTSBJQ g\'(RAENCT STAIRWAY AT AND BELOW THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT, INCLUDING TREADS AND G LAZI N G & WI N D OW N OT E S PROJECT INFO.
LVR  LOUVER MPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER LANDINGS, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 31 1/2 INCHES WHERE A HANDRAIL IS
' INSTALLED ON ONE SIDE AND 27 INCHES WHERE HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED ON
MECH MEGHANICAL : : INSPECTION. GLAZED AREAS REQUIRING SAFETY GLAZING ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE
MR, MANUFACTURER 5. WOOD SIDING, SHEATHING AND WALL FRAMING ON THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING 2. THE MINIMUM HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF THE STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS OLAZING INSULATION REQUIREMENTS e SEE INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR
MIN  MINIMUM  HAVING A CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN 6 INCHES FROM THE GROUND OR LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED LINE GLAZING INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
MIR  MIRROR THAN 2 INGHES MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM CONCRETE STEPS. PORCH SLABS ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDING
MTL  METAL PATIO SLABS, AND SIMILAR HORIZONTAL SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER. OR PLATFORM ON THAT PORTION OF THE STAIRWAY. EXCEPTION: WHERE THE
’ ' NOSINGS OF TREADS AT THE SIDE OF A FLIGHT EXTEND UNDER THE EDGE OF A
FLOOR OPENING THROUGH WHICH THE STAIR PASSES, THE FLOOR OPENING
6. WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING MOISTURE-PERMEABLE FLOORS O SHALL BF ALLOWED 10-PROJECT HORZONTALLY INTO THE REGUIRED HEADROOM
SLABS, UNLESS SEPARATED FROM SUCH FLOORS OR ROOFS BY AN IMPERVIOUS A MAXIMUM OF 4 3/4 INCHES.
MOISTURE BARRIER.
3. THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES AND THE GREATEST RISER
- WOOD FURRING STRIPS OR OTHER WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS ATTACHED HEIGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY
DIRECTLY TO THE INTERIOR OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS OR CONCRETE WALLS '\G/'gERETTEHS/_}NT:’F’{’E ANDCDHE.J‘IHI—I%V'\\;II[,I}]III'\IANUXN-'\-(RI:ES@IEFSI%?EI?QLSL SEAlOL”,:l'g?EEiégEDT?HEE
BELOW GRADE EXCEPT WHERE AN APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER IS APPLIED SHEET

BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE FURRING STRIPS OR FRAMING MEMBERS.

SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH.
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g BN R | i N 3 &8
\ ghr_ LD ..4)“! ELEV. T z&
ey T | W T, /L, e /] o107 58
\ n o ‘ . v’.‘ /e»// \\ k N m % 8
T N~ - ‘ I _ ' O 2 LIJ i}
> e /’\ 2 W),/ X\ 4 N/ W / — L -
3 / N : 0
!"-vg— (o‘“‘ ) . & \/,A\v‘ = | A é)L/ éo Lgﬂ' I— g EE
L - © ‘ 7 LOC), 1 x/ g §I& LOT 65 D T
-.'e' H ‘ > N/ A = o
8 ) L { 3/ s 2
PROJECT BENCHMARK B — /= ? - S ’5§’“’ O
HLEV. 9207.0' —— —_ 30'SIDE SETBACK / S S §’
o ' " _— 10' UT“_, - o T g I,\\
@ .28') S05°18'3 1 B TY\EAS%\IT ad THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY LINES AND
- T e - J / EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS ON THIS SITE
T - _ e — PLAN WAS REFERENCED FROM A
- _ TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY BY CROW HILL
CONSULTING, L.L.C., PROFESSIONAL LAND w
\ SURVEYING, DATED 5-15-2016 . o
ELEV
9133.3 DESIGN GROUP
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
LOT 74, SOUTH PARK RANCHES FILING NO. 42 COUNTY OF PARK,
STATE OF COLORADO. ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN
1 . . . PROPERTY ADDRESS:
SCALE: 1"=30' (I) L I_Io 6|0 9|0 NORTH TBD JEFFERSON ROAD, HARTSEL, COLORADO.
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54'-111/2"

10'-7 1/4" 15'-0" 39'-111/2"

44— ¢ 9-91/2" ¢ 9'-91/2" ¢ 9-91/2" ¢ 9-91/2" € o3 NOTES:

1. WALLS ARE ILLUSTRATED W/ TOTAL THICKNESS
INCLUDING FINISHES.

2. WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD /
FACE OF CONCRETE OF ICF UNIT.

3. INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM PER SOIL
ENGINEER RECOMMENDATION

12" WOOD LOG POST ON CONC. FDN. PER STRUCTURAL.
RE: ELEVATIONS

STUD CORNER

AN
STUD CORNER /ﬁ\
®
)
(@)
REVISION

g
o
S -
W TYP. AT OPP.
[ 2g : - \:q ~ = - - \4“/ — e q, < 4 : - g\ R |
ICF FOUNDATION WALL W/ 8" N
FACE OF CONCRETE STEP FOUNDATION 2' REINFORCED CONC. CORE i
FOUNDATION WALL VERTICAL INCREMENTS WALL, RE: STRUCTURAL d|
BELOW PER GRADE, TYP. e
LINE OF CONCRETE FORM —————~_|I" |
LOG POST, TYP. !
’ LINE OF INSULATION
RE: STRUCT. La]
\\
UNFINISHED BASEMENT HIGH . |
LOG SLAB TRIM, TYP. 8'11" CLG. EFF'&ESNCY
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR WH \
| 10'- 9 7/8" | 11'-01/2" L 3-734" 3-9" 14' -1 3/4" ””
W)
; FLUSH BEAM, TYP. is
/ 12" WOOD LOG POST RE: STRUCT. — STRUCTURAL COLUMN ° Ll
- - - - - - - — - - X — F L T ke T T - - - - - 7f B A _l _I
R BRI | |3 W
: 0 W Lanoing 71 (2 HIGH ‘
S R =5 EFFICIENCY N
FRAME SOFFIT TO ® R } | Z BSHAER -
[32) -
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR ,\‘EL,L,L | 3 L] |
R 2x6 STUD WALL N . | I N
N RE: CONST. ASSEMBLIES | IE N
¢ A.0.0 . . E @) g8
s B N ; ® <
4" THICK REINFORCED ) © o .‘ R T zx
CONC. PATIO ON C\fog%\’\(';pv\\,’fu wi © . © \ 99
COMPACTED GRAVEL 2w g 17"~ 4 1/2" gk Y (n’c) o)
CONTINUOUS A A—T T
HANDRAIL AT 34-38" — | . L e
ABOVE NOSING, H— i | EGRESS WINDOW: —_—
RETURN DIRECTLY ] | ¥ Q MAXSILLHT @ 44" AFF, T o9
ABOVE TOP & q | ©|5 PROVIDE MIN. 36" DEEP AREA WELL |- o
BOTTOMRISER, TYP. o | UP16R === B " |Z W/ LADDER AS REQD PER CODE. o] — 2=
! g < | d ~ T
® LANDING D)
—— z
- - _ _ @ 0=-—-. @ @ @@ = L E = ! f e <
. - _ \ . ( | )
I o U)é
22 SHEAR WALL, 8
=dl= RE: STRUCT. 3
[ap}
N
" 10'- 11 7/8" 11'- 2 5/8" 8-8" 9-1" o
4 39'- 11 1/2" =
e
o]
O
@]
-] . .
|_
7 |
(@) O (@ O (@) s e oS
4 114" 9-91/2" 9'-91/2" T 9-91/2" 9-91/2" o DESIGN GROUP
| | | | / ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING
5 3/4"
3 © © © 3 LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184
: ) BY: AZ
@ DATE: 7/27/2016
scaLE:AS NOTED
LOWER FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"
SHEET

CD A1.0
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NOTES:

AB.0 1. WALLS ARE ILLUSTRATED W/ TOTAL THICKNESS
INCLUDING FINISHES.
2. WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD / 5
FACE OF ICF UNIT. ®
>
‘ 3. SEE SHEET A1.0 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. i
Q
>
=
S 5-81/2" 2.8 3.2
o
\ / 4 _ 1 :
— —— : EEEC SEAT@ |-
@ BENCH | 18" AFF.| - I
N :;4 (:\I
& 18"H.x 12" * | =
= 30 X 60 FRAMED |l <
e ~ BAR BA 3 |POUREDM BENCHW/ || | =
© 811" CLG. SHQWER CORIAN TOP | !
811" CLG. || gAs SLOPED AT _ 0
12" FT. |7
i O y v |
L — 2468 2
8'-41/2" 8 2.2 71" 1-1"
A Y _
5l %
5 T 2 MECHANICAL | - >
o o ! | 2 UNFINISHED , |1 || 0
FINISH SOFFIT @ ~ ol | HALL O |- "
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR KN 811" CLG. ¥
~ N ° B
\ ol M A
2N\ ) B - il A2\
460/ REC ROOM Frer e |7k LA60 )
8'11" CLG. o }‘ 3-6"
| | | | |
RN | STORAGE| 5 LL]
R |e11cLe. | T o i N
k:LfL 4 - | :
— 757T7N A’\l/
CLG.FINISHUNDERSTAR ———~_ W R Sl as R O g <
~ ~ 4y m
42" LOW WALL S | _R&S 3 I 2 %
fffff | . " - -
S BEDROOM 3 > - n =
CONTINUOUS - | N oL _' oY ¥Q
HANDRAIL AT 34-38" W.L.C. h 11" CLG. e T
ABOVE NOSING, | 811"cLG ) A LL|_ o o
RETURN DIRECTLY
R T 50
ABOVE TOP & | o ; =
‘ BOTTOM RISER, TYP. ‘ \ § = |_ e Et:
| \ & ~ T
UP 16R " | i g D
| — o / % (DE
;VEH I A A q\z; s
o
L <& <& uJ =
DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING
LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184
BY: AZ
DATE: 7/27/2016
scALe:AS NOTED
FUTURE FINISH
FUTURE FINISH LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN LOWER LEVE L FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 10"

SHEET

CD A1A1
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_

&

[(e]

- 2'-87/8" '-31/8" 8 -71/2" p
KT& caBs. [ T
o [

\

I t:i :} ;77777jj | | |

. NN | | |

RS \ | } | |

@ N \ \

- N

\\\I ‘ ‘ ‘ w

] ., N | K=

~

KITCHEN ISLAND DETAIL

1/4" = 1-Q"

AN
ADHERED MASONRY
VENEER, TYP.

4| _ 1||

5| _ Oll

\
1/2 LOG MANTLE
ON BRACKETS

FIREPLACE DETAIL

1/4" = 1-Q"

LINE OF CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL
BELOW

4

40'

25/8"

15/8"

TO COLUMN EDGE

PLANE SURFACES OF COLUMN

TO RECIEVE D-LOGS FLUSH

COLUMN DETAIL

1" = 1!_0"

EXTEND LOG SLAB WALL

7"
¢ 9-91/2" ¢ 9-91/2" ¢ 9-91/2" ¢ 9-91/2" Cl:-/
5 C1
A8l0 AB.O
1
O O Q@ v
0]
12 -05 POST, COV. DECK /@ N
TYP. ¥ P h 8" LOG NEWELL POST, TYP.
©®) SLOPE CLG. n
22'-81/2" 3-51/2" 6'-111/2" 6'-10 1/2" o =)
RV 17 -1 1/2" L 2.7 2-2172 4-558"  2-578"
2
‘ 16" LOG COLUMN  PROVIDE WALL < 2811 x5 OF== &
] BEARING TRUSS, ~ BLOCKING FOR SHELVES = A8.0 o|® S
RE: 4/A2.0 & UPPER CABINETS ol S| P
2F s SIS i
N
3068 |
R\Ei
A __ 0ol ____L_ NN S | 5
L@ 1 T ~ 66 ‘ _
\ — O ® @) <\ POURED . ®
. 8 g - WER ™ | i
| = NS o % 2020 FX
Bl - ENTRY 9 BA | a0
ol KITCHEN & ENIRY I
\ oo = 9' CLG. : | HD HT -
| 9'CLG. h = 352060 N
N ; 2 . Wic. | ?
| e = [ W/D ‘ < g vee Ml 2020 Fx
COLUMN, TYP. 4—r - a @ ay : aaLASNE
N | § l‘? | 7-10" UJ
SR LAUNDRY &% : i CLllfoRry g
| | 9CLG. 43 | S | S
36" H. ISLAND % LINE OF N 3 ] g © M.B.A. T R&S N
RE: 2/A2.0 | FLOOR - : +| 9 CLG. -
} . ABOVE | 2668 PKT j
| . = RN @ 2030 SH
DINING R S = S e
TE R \ e | SHELF | © N~
VOLUME CEILING | = L K <
o & o R N
o | L .
‘ PJ - ’ o 7¥§ o é
! 1)
LOG TRUSS ABOVE ——+ | -1 | 3 3-21/2" |F3-111/2" 3-91/2" |1-8"[10"  4'-71/2" 6'-10 1/2" N
| | % s e ' ' 2646 SH
\ ¢ o} : 34
LOG TRIM | | o |[PNTBR | oo IF OPEN STAIRS ARE INSTALLED
(INT. & EXT)) ] FAMILY ROOM SO = s I CLOSE FILL RISERS & UNDER FRAME SOFFIT
| | VOLUME CEILING HAND RAIL — | —— OVER POWDER ROOM
| |
\ T W
‘ } OPEN RAIL | — MASTER _
\ | :L,_,, . BEDROOM i
2x6 WALL | | A2.0 LOG STAIR — N 9' CLG. =
‘ ‘ “‘;31 -5"
\ | 3
\ | I
| L up16R
\ n
I_ " 1
. £ - £ 2 i) e 2645 51
| S > Z o
| JSF————=5] .
. 6068 SGD .
P : ~ L]
¥ = 5
) S - N
o) o @ S <! | =
|_' 6 _ul LN o= ~
z Q - S !
HNEcE ” () —8 e
[m]
g Dh  6-11" 4-81/2" 40" 5-91/2" 8'-51/4" 9'-41/4"
) Q " ! ' "
2 91 40'- 0 )
< R
& -I
INSTALL THERMO PLY ON DECK RAIL @ 36" H. = S
INSIDE FACE OF CHIMNEY ==~ RE: DETAIL ©
FOR CONTINUOUS AIR REDWOOD %
SEALING DECKING
1) () @ () () 2
4 o)
A8.0
AB.O o
9-91/2" 9-91/2" 9-91/2" 10'-2 1/2" /
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢

NOTES:

1. WALLS ARE ILLUSTRATED W/ TOTAL THICKNESS
INCLUDING FINISHES.

2. WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD.

—— WOOD STAIR TO GRADE,

PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT
EACH SIDE IF STAIR > 3 RISERS

EXTEND BUTT & PASS
———— CORNERS PAST
EXTERIOR FACE

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

1/4" = 10"

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD,
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

L <O C u s

DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY: AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SHEET

A2.0

5 OF 15
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© © ©

LOWER LEVEL FLOOR FUTURE FLOORING BREAKS

1/8" =1'-0" (AT FINISH BSMT)

REDWOOD DECKING

W%

iIgP! P! 1

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR FLOORING BREAKS

1/8" = 1'-0"

LOFT
SLOPED CLG.

BEDROOM 2
SLOPED CLG.

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR FLOORING BREAKS

1/8" = 1'-0"

FLOOR BREAK LEGEND

TILE

- WOOD FLOORING

CARPET

WOOD ON BSMT STAIR

2x6 EXT. WALLS-
RE: CONSTRUCTION
ASSEMBLIES

LOG TRIM
(INT. & EXT.),

A.M.V. STONE VENEER

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

A6.0
/ ROOF BELOW
NOTES:
1. WALLS ARE ILLUSTRATED W/ TOTAL THICKNESS
INCLUDING FINISHES.
2. WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD.
40l - Oll
2-71/2", 19'-7" 5- 6" 2 -41/2" -1
% LOG CORNER
| |
FRAME LOG WALL TO ! ~. )
) UNDERSIDE OF SHED ROOF L] EVAP. COOLER T
ATTIC - 22"x36" INSULATED -
EE— ATTIC ACCESS -
O - lT
-S = =
™
i S S | o
N LOFT | € 2 ol gz :
N SLOPED CLG. = K N s %2 K
~ ™ [ap} o
) o © [14 Q9L
- 8 8 [an)
© ~ S| =
O =S !
Z | pN1er .
_' — S
© 36" H. RAIL W/ 5o %
PICKETS j - R PN
™ =
O S IV
5050 SL = W
6'- 134" 10'- 114" 3.5 BEDROOM 2 o
‘ SLOPED CLG. ©
o
]
2x4 INTERIOR WALLS, %
TYP. U.N.O.
N LOG TRUSS
RE: 5/A8.0 &
O STRUCTURAL \
i 22"'x36" INSULATED )
ATTIC ACCESS %
[ce]
ATTIC K
N ©
- NN
LOG CORNER

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD,
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

L <O C u s

DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY: AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

FLOORING BREAKS

SHEET

CD A3.0
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GLULAM BEAM,
RE: STRUCTURAL

EVAPORATIVE COOLING UNIT

12:12

1I_2Il
GUTTER —\
o9t ‘0 <)y L]
a\
< <
o
v
o
1o 1'-93/8".
A EXTEND LOG WALL TO UNDER SIDE FRAME WALL ABOVE D-LOGS 7 7
OF SHED ROOF TO INFILL ROOF VOID - |
LOCATE TO ALIGN SIDING —
\
7777777777777777777777 N J_‘
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff - —
\

12:12

/ CRICKET

"~ OVER FRAMING

12" EXTENSION -
FLASH TOP OF EXTENSIONS,
TYP.

INSTALL MTL FLASHING CAP
ON TOP SURFACE OF
EXTENDED BEAMS

£\

1! _ O“/

1'-6"TYP.

o : A S
D.S St D.S. —
:‘I MTL. CAP GUTTER
\e!
) () () N () [
DECK BELOW

ROOF PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

LINE OF EXT.
BEARING WALL
BELOW

NOTE:

ROOF JOIST CAVITIES SHALL BE
INSULATED THE FULL DEPTH FOR AN
"UNVENTED" ROOF SYSTEM.

RE: CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES &

INSULATION SCHEDULES ON CVR SHEET.

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD,
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

L <O C u s

DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY: AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

ROOF PLAN

SHEET

CD A4.0
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STANDING SEAM MTL ROOF

EXTEND RIDGE BEAM
6" X 14" (T.B.D. BY STRUCT.)

1x3 TRIM

GALV. MTL. CHIMNEY CAP

TYP. AT LOWER LEVEL |+ i i i i i | i i i

POUR POST FOUNDATIONS
TO 12" ABOVE FIN. GRADE,
TYP.

ROOF PEAK
——————————— i
12" DIAMETER VERT. LOG SLAB TRIM ] CHIMNEY
1" THICK SLAB SIDING W/ 1 [ AM.V. STONE VENEER
LAP JOINT & 6" EXPOSURE s a NN
ON STUD WALL H o H D alD)
(LOWER LEVEL & END FACADE) 1 [ A8.0 /
HoH A 2X 8 R.S. FASCIA TRIM
EVAPORATIVE COOLING UNIT sl >N 3
N <
2 X 12 R.S. WOOD FASCIA W/ I~ - )=
1x4 SHINGLE MOLDING TRIM ) -
EXTEND LOG WALL TO U.S. ROOF ) 1N =S 5
) i AN o
EXPOSED ON FURRING RAFTER H - A 5 © I
W/ 1x6 V-GROOVE FINISH IN BAYS MY ) NG Y _' =
]l = ﬁ \SZ A= © 2ND FLR .
_ _ _ ol [N B ||y A gl o o .
_ _ - 3 T - i; 4 _ B 1ST PLATE N
SHED ROOF PLATE AN
7z ) [
N i il ) ) m
S 1 1 : : — [
’— T H H H H H H — L =
LOG & LUMBER RAIL - i i o o ) —1 - 5 -
RE: DETAILS \ L] il H i % Al H — L %
] - - — ~H_H gl =] L] = ] ]
| L I— |H JE THEE | S— é@[—' :
REDWOOD DECK —_| | H ——
il i o ' — 1STFLR PN
- - - - T | — T T | T T T TT N - B
TO.FND.
— — — — — — 7 — — — — — — — — — — — — — ;L><
_ —
LOG DECK POSTS ——
~ - ; 1 -
- ) | —
— H — I — =
= ! ﬂ > = ;
— - - | e — o)
- A ) | |
— a | S—
— . | . .4| [
CONC. POST FDN. i
RE: STRUCTURAL ' BSMT FLR
- - e r = L | -
: TTT——1 11 —_— | - —— l
EE \H H\ ||| U \H m U_\ = A e ——— | T _ _ CONC. PATIO
I — — 11 (N (N | 11 Il (. 111 11 (N 111 [ 11 111 [ [ 11 IT1 [ 111 I 11 I11 [ [ [ 11 11 11 111 [ 11 11
FRONT ELEVATION
1/4" = 1-Q"
6x14 GLULAM
-INSTALL MTL FLASHING CAP
ON TOP SURFACE OF ALL
EXPOSED BEAMS
STANDING SEAM MTL ROOF
PITCH BREAK
SHED ROOF \ M)
\ " : :
({1 L0 2ND FLR .
w)
- - - ] - - - - - - - - - - - [ = = — - - - B N
[ [ [ [ 1ST PLATE o
- - - ; - - - - - - - - - - - = = =] = - - - ;I_li
— — — — — — — ) ) )
BUTT & PASS CORNERS x S~ — - i
[ A
| | - B L] I
6" D. LOG EXT. WALL | - TEMP. — L L1 I TYP.

) L L L L I : =
| _ 5 , — I L[ I >
| | o — EICT N H O Iy B ]
| | - Ny | [y | | o
| N | | =
| l ; = ¥ 1STFLR .

- T — - = | _ %li
- T.0. FND. ™
- = 4 = = = = = - SAS
- )
. ol N
L E —— CONC. PATIO
‘ L ©
_‘ | ‘— BSMT FLR
:——|—————:: ===l === = I S — ., —— _ —F - -
1" THICK SLAB SIDING W/ LAPM J l | J—_— ‘_ ‘ T ‘— —‘ ‘ ‘—‘ ‘ ‘— —|_ i o e
JOINT& 6 EXPOSURE.—| ||| |~ || | — [ [~ —‘ \H|—H e 1 e e ] et y e
|

—| === TE === =
LEFT ELEVATION
1/4" = 10"

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

L <O C u s

DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY: AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

CD

SHEET

A5.0

8 OF 15




14'- 3 5/8"

1'-05/8"

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

1'-35/8"

L <O C u s

DESIGN GROUP

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING
LITTLETON, COLORADO

PH 303-949-8184

. AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

P

" 2ND FLR
ol R _ -
= 1ST PLATE < B B
SN \@]
LK L N B
’_(_l_ [ |
TR T
f o
° =t :
: 5
< — WOOD STAIR TO GRADE,
PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT
EACH SIDE IF STAIR > 3
1STFLR RISERS
fo - — - -
< _TO.FND. T e T T | T e — ) _ -
= Tl —=ll= :ﬂ:\_‘:_:ﬂ:_—_ ==~
=== = === EE=H= = E === =T=ET=
] | | N | —| =]
REAR ELEVATION
1/4" = 10"
INDFLIR B B B B B i
ISTPLATE B B B B B i
! : |
il TEMP. T |
I J —
i T
E K L .
It N o — ] . |
. It i | |
1ST FLR 7‘& | _'I | - |
T.0. FND. ® -
o — _— _ /
/
E; / T
I & ] e e et
;; P e ==l
EETTE I LT
e l I T =l
/\/_’J/_ /JS”J’/H T | I—l = | ===l =] 2= = ===/ =] =]
' . | e e =1 ™
= 1L

T

RIGHT ELEVATION

| MAINTAI

1/4" = 1'-Q"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

CD

SHEET

AS.1
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1'-2 1/8"

VARIES PER GRADE FOR WALK-OUT CONDITION

ROOF STRUCTURE TO BE DESIGNED BY
(> STRUCT. ENGINEER & COORD. W/ ARCHITECT.
12
" 1x6 V-GROOVE WOOD CLGS. THROUGHOUT
METAL STANDING SEAM OR ASPHALT SHINGLE EXTENT OF FLOOR
ROOFING OVER 30# FELT OVER MIN. 15/32" OSB SHEATHING FOR STORAGE
SHEATHING OVER I-JOIST RAFTERS T.0. KNEE WALL PER OWNER
LOG SLAB WALL FINISH,
FULLY INSULATE ROOF CAVITIES W/ TYP.
CONTINUOUS FIBERGLASS BATTS - FIT TIGHT
TO UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING 5
K 6" V-GROOVE T&G CEILING
SEALANT @ © A(rﬁp
N 7, ¥
9 as
SOLID ROLL BLOCKING PER STRUCTURAL N | ONDFLR {'é"’ | — - \
PESIGN o 1ST PLATE ﬂ? I l\
WOOD TRIM 1/2" GYP. BD. OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON - T.0. PORCH PLATE n —
-JOIST RAFTER ] v 1 o
N ] / H .
TRIM BOARD = - AU AR T R u z
& || , / } \ \ L 3
METAL DRIP EDGE o ] u EN"I:RY 1l / onory [ pp ] >
~ | p— - m
2x8 R.S. WOOD FASCIA ON 2x6 RAFTER TAIL j _m§ 2x6 TOP PLATE ON SILL SEAL o H ~ AT T u
INSTALL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS PER o 1/2" ROUGH SAWN (R.S.) WOOD PANEL SOFFIT - CAULK E S 7T E |
OWNER'S SPEC. it SEAL ALL PERIMETER EDGES ] . S m
% | ] N \ \ / / H =
s — \ N - =
[ : 1ST FLR ] . vV -~
[~ rs) U
<) ©  TO.FD. | s Al I
= x
- LOG SLAB INTERIOR FINISH OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR 5 d
) BARRIER ON 2x4 STUD WALL W/ R-13 INSULATION 5 d
6" MILLED D-LOG EXTERIOR WALLS W/ A FURRED OVER LOG WALL 1 5
CONTINUOUS FOAM GASKET SEAL ) Lt [ z
Y o
' - — q
CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND SEALANT ) 3 Z | 7 UNFINISHED BASEMENT [ i S
|~ - — < ] 1y — ] — .
Tl 1 [ H FOUNDATION PER
LINE OF EXTERIOR WALL FACE < > —T. N . || - STRUGTURAL
AS MEASURED ON FLOOR PLAN 2 INTERIOR — || || — T - =
- — =] =] e | T — =
0 B I icoe: G IR e il
- T.0. BSMT FLR T —1 o I i =
O i :Fa — N N — 5 — — T T T T L - T —~ . ‘ —
I~ |1 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘: e 7 e S == i == e = = =~ =4 | | G | IO ey
o —| || —] | = EIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEEIEIEl == |
o =] — == H == H === ] ==
S TSI OVER WRB OYER FLOOR —| || —] | [ ] e e et e e e f et e e e e |
) SHEATHING/ EXT. SHEATHING - TAPE TOP AND BOTTOM — il
FLASHING OVER WRB sne~([117] 4 EDGES W/ FLASHING TAPE L e e e e e et et eI e e 1 et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e et et
OVER TOP OF LEDGER BOARD
<""""£ DOUBLE BOTTOM PLATE 1 SECTION 1
CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE <-"'—' 2x BASE TRIM 1/4" = 10"
AIR BARRIER SEALANT LOCATION, TYP >..§Q< FLOOR SYSTEM: X
i ] VAIN FLOOR FINISH: CARPET, TILE, OR WOOD m
N g | \ —————r——e—  FLOORING OVER S
- u -
© ¥ VAN zg 11/2" GYPCRETE WITH © e
= FLOOR JOIST <> EMBEDDED RADIANT HEAT o
= SYSTEMOVER 34" T&GPANEL = T T LL]
DECKING OVER 1-JOIST — 7))
: ON (2) 2X8 PLATE u N =
LEDGER BOARD OVER 14 TALL STRIP SAF gy [ RIM PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOFT BEDROOM 2 ) | — 1/2'R:S. WOOD SOFFIT PANEL, O g8
W' OVER 26 GA. MTL Z FLASHING OVER WRB OVER A5 N SLOPED CLG. SLOPED CLG. — TYP. <
< SIDING BELOW - SEAL LEDGER BOLT s N INSULATE TO 12" FROM RIM - T Cz> %
&' PENETRATIONS - APPLY LOWER Z FLASHING i ) N 1 H 2
x AND SAF BEFORE UPPER Z FLASHING R 1=t ) SILL SEAL, TYP. ; i (Y O
i N = 5 T.0. KNEE WALL / i L] o
0| FASTEN LEDGER TO FLOOR/ WALL STRUCTURE RRvetay <% Ox o - - - g _ L N s | _ _ T
= PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN Y I i E i L
< 4 a
Z| 6'LOG SLAB LAP SIDING OVER 3/8" CEMENT = FUTURE BASEMENT WALL FINISH: : - ’ s - / I — o b
PANEL PROTECTION BOARD OVER WEATHER B 1/2" GYP. BD. ON 2x4 STUD WALL W/ TREATED BOTTOM 5 | | S I <
: | RESISTANT BARRIER (WRB) - CONTINUE WRB 5" A / PLATE AND OPTIONAL R-13 INSULATION o ( N o D)
| OVERFLOOR DECK AND STAPLE TOP EDGE ) (USE FLOATING WALL DETAIL AT BASE AS REQUIRED H \ - <
z Py = PER SOIL CONDITIONS) ) 2ND FLR <‘ (‘ i - @)
= 2 Y ® o o . o K I ) — - | _ _
SLOPE GRADE MIN. 5% FOR 10' FROM | & | o 1ST PLATE J( —
[ e e ) =T qﬁi va K — — — — o = — L — - —F S — —
m:m:‘ A y NTERGR - ) % N N N N , ————
CONTINUE CEME —H1— | 1= | =] | = - - INTERIOR T . . Y
TO6"BELOW G WEWEWEWEWEWE Al - _ / N J/ \) Sl - \]
‘EMEMEMEMEMEM .‘ . & . . == ¥ BN . Il I—I\ Il |
B i 59 : , 0| L \ " MASTER |
il = =T  paranin b Tl REAAD FAMILY ROOM KITCHEN " MASTER |
| M“r.w:u ) @ o . VOLUWIE CEILING / —] E T 9cLG. | \ —BEPROOM
e, ] s s e e e 5 RSERSIC R 38 O — — : : / , 9' CLG. |
> ‘ ‘:m:m:m:m:m: _ y / |
E =TI R ; | -
= === — = 1ST FLR .
=== = R LR i o | - L o < U s
e = ) CAULK SEAL PERIMETER SLAB JOINT ®|  T.O.FND. d TH=Il1- DESIGN GROUP
T = e ) S - o — e T!c — | — ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING
] ] ) e e et e 1" PERIMETER EXPANSION/ THERMAL BREAK JOINT W/ ' LOG POS _ 1 W ]
© = = =] =] =1 < XPS INSULATION +— 12" LOG POST —( =] . - LITTLETON, COLORADO
° I e e e <) = \ T R - Bl
z === = 4" THICK CONC. SLAB W/ WWF REINFORCEMENT OVER 2" UNFINISHED BASEMENT I —
s EEEEE (] XPS RIGID INSULATION (W/ TAPED SEAMS) OVER 4" _  STAIRS & LANDING N = Az
ST COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL > BEHIND SECTION CUT i DATE: 7/27/2016
DAMPPROOFING ON WALL BELOW GRADE T % I - scaLE:AS NOTED
== = =T i L 1l [ il
=== == s = iR . BUILDING SECTIONS
o = == =g =]l <= T = gpE—_p) N Loe TRIM, T
l:m:m:m:m: = :m J: T.0. BASEMENT FLR : TYP. ‘ ;- | WALL SECTION
— === =y = — — | =N |= s | DY I T s R ‘ = = ‘ ‘
EEEEL S EEETRE /,&;,;.}::ffm NIt e e e e e e e |
FILTER FABRIC OVER GRANULAR FILL AROUND \::M:M:M:M: LUV l:m:m:m:m:h :ggU?QESDVENT PIPE SYSTEMAS sl AA A <L": < |- ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘E ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ —
orperr. pucpeRmeTer oran-Tooavuenr |1t LS fep Tl e o P | | | e =0 = G e e e e e e e et e et et et et ] e e e ] e ] e e e e =
| ISR R o owpovcapuuseyenens T O e e e e e e T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e N e e T e e T T -
H = =INE]= o e e e T 1T -
E=IE=lE=]) s I SIS
— || =l | = Na=22oSg v inpe == | |— | | |—| | |—| | |
e ———; . —= == POST FOUNDATIONS PER
W ‘OQ HH T STRUCTURAL DESIGN 2 SECTION 2
— [ I . a A= 1/4" = 1'-0"
==k e e e
SHEET
WALL SECTION DETAIL CD AB.0
3/4" = 1'-0" 10 OF 15




(2) 2x4 STILES, SANDWICH
FENCING, SPACED 1"
FROM COLUMNS OR
INTERMEDIATE POSTS

AN /— 2x6 TOP CAP
N\
N T:/— (2) 2x4 TOP RAILS, — [ \
® SANDWICH <
FENCING
ol — 3x3 WELDED \
o | WIRE MESH ——
2 : FENCE 7
(2) 2X4 BOTTOM
/ RAILS, SANDWICH \\
_ FENCING <
2‘7;\' M//— 8" ROUND LOG NEWELL —
cg* — POST, RE: PLAN, ELEV. —
| | ——DECK —8Q — = = |
VA
4 DECK RAILING DETAIL
1" = 1!_0"
e RV
1 TUB;UNIT 7
-1 TUB'SURROUND]
(BEYOND}—+ /
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF /
SEALANT
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT
STUD CAVITY AT TUB
AT EXTERIOR WALL -
INSULATED EXTERIOR
STUD WALL
0 e
ELECTRICAL WIRE
,&£,— PLUMBING PIPE SE“S'TE'X‘HA?\%S BEAD |
TOP PLATE p .
< TOP PLATE ~
N——— EXPANDING — EXPANDING FOAM —
FOAM SEALANT  EXPANDING FOAM ~——WOOD FRAME
= WALL STUD SEALANT —— FLOOR ASSEMBLY
WALL STUD— .
AIR SEAL AT TOP PLATE AIR SEAL AT AIR SEALING BEHIND TUB WITH
ELECTRICAL TOP THIN-PROFILE SHEATHING -
PENETRATION PLATE PIPE SECTION
PENETRATION

P

, 101/4"

9-1.1/2"

INTERIOR

ATTIC

= -

74

<

& KNEE WALL W/ INTERIOR FINISH
91/2" I-JOIST PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN

W/ 1/2" CEILING RATED GYP. BD.

CONTINUOUS VAPOR BARRIER

INTERIOR

EAVE / UPPER FLOOR DETAIL

1/2" =1'-0"

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT
STUD CAVITY AT SHOWER
AT EXTERIOR WALL

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

5}

=

TILE SURROUND FINISH
CEMENT BACKER BOARD
INSULATED EXTERIOR
STUD WALL

THIN-PROFILE WALL
SHEATHING

MANUFACTURED
SHOWER PAN

—— PREFAB FIREPLAGE-HNIT
INSULATED EXTERIOR

STUD WALL

INSTALL INTERIOR SHEEATHING
PRIOR TO INSTALLATI[PN OF
PREFAB FIREPLACE UNIT

L

~—1  CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT "‘

—~ lO\Jl
EXPANDING FOAM——
—-—WOOD FRAME
FLOOR ASSEMBLY
\_/
AIR SEALING BEHIND SHOWER

WITH THIN-PROFILE

AIR BARRIER SEALING DETAILS

1" = 1I_Oll

H— TILE OVER GROUT OVER WATER

RESISTANT BACKER BOARD*

— 2 X FRAME WALL

r— AT POURED SHOWER BASE: RUN

BITUTHANE UP WALL 12" ABOVE SEAT AT

SEAT WALL

11— SOLID SURFACE SEAT (SLOPE TO DRAIN

1/2" = 12") OVER WATER RESISTANT *

BACKER BOARD OVER 1/2" EXTERIOR
PLYWOOD

T TILE OVER GROUT OVER WATER

18"

RESISTANT BACKER BOARD*

THERMOPLY AIR BARRIER AT EXTERIOR
WALL - RE: AIR BARRIER DETAILS

REINFORCED

HOT MOPPED/ CONCRETE SHOWER PAN

SHOWN

* FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS OR FIBER-

GYPSUM BACKERS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 1288, C 1325 OR C 1178 OR C1278 RESPECTIVELY, AND
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL BE USED AS

BACKERS FOR

WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. (SECTION R702.4.2 IRC)

7 SHOWER SEAT DETAIL

1" = 1I_Oll

SHEATHING

—-— WOOD FRAME
FLOOR ASSEMBLY ——

A4

AIR.SEALING AT PLATFORM FOR

MANUFACTURED FIREPLACE
ASSEMBLY

METAL STANDING SEAM OR ASPHALT SHINGLE
ROOFING OVER 30# FELT OVER MIN. 15/32" OSB
SHEATHING OVER I-JOIST RAFTERS W/

FULLY INSULATED CAVITIES FIT TIGHT TO
UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING

2x6 BLOCKING/ OUTRIGGERS
METAL DRIP EDGE

2x4 R.S. SINGLE MOLDING
2x8 R.S. WOOD FASCIA

3//8" R.S. WOOD PANEL SOFFIT - CAULK SEAL
ALL PERIMETER EDGES

6" MILLED D-LOG EXTERIOR WALLS W/
CONTINUOUS FOAM GASKET SEAL - CHAMFER
CUT LEADING EDGE OF RAKE WALL

RAKE DETAIL

1/2" =1'-0"

FINISHED INTERIOR

SLIDING GLASS DOOR ON
CONTINUOUS SEALANT BEADS ON SILL
PAN OVER TREATED 2x4/ GYPCRETE
TOPPING OVER SILL SEAL GASKET
OVER 26 GA. MTL FLASHING WRB OVER
FLOOR SHEATHING/ CEMENT PANEL
OVER TOP OF LEDGER BOARD

<

INTERIOR

LEDGER BOARD OVER 14" TALL STRIP
SAF OVER 26 GA. MTL Z FLASHING
OVER WRB OVER SIDING BELOW -

SEAL LEDGER BOLT PENETRATIONS -

APPLY LOWER Z FLASHING AND SAF
BEFORE UPPER Z FLASHING

FASTEN LEDGER TO FLOOR/ WALL
STRUCTURE PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN

KING POST LOG

BOTTOM CHORD LOG

1 DECK DETAIL

1" — 1!_0"

BOTTOM CHORD LOG

INTERIOR

AT WALK-OUT: LOG SLAB LAP SIDING
OVER 1 1/2" FURRING OVER WRB
OVER 7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATHING OVER
2x6 STUD WALL W/ 1/2" GYP. BD.
INTERIOR FINISH AND R-19
INSULATION

LOG SLAB LAP SIDING OVER 3/8"
FIBER CEMENT PANEL OVER
DAMP-PROOFING OVER ICF

T.O. FIRST FLOOR

RE: STRUCTURAL FOR LOG TRUSS AND ALL LOG TRUSS CONNECTIONS

TRUSS DETAIL
1/4" = 1'-Q"

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD,
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

|-

L <& C U s

DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY:

AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

DETAILS

CD

SHEET

A8.0
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SGD —

SLIDING GLASS DOOR ONCONTINUOUS
SEALANT BEADS ON SILL PAN OVER WRB
(LAPPED OVER FLOOR) OVER SHEATHING

INTERIOR 5/4" WOOD TRIM OVER SAF OVER SILL PAN/ 26

GA. MTL Z FLASHING OVER TOP OF LEDGER
BOARD - TUCK Z FLASHING UNDER SILL PAN
FLANGE

FLOOR
FRAMING
PER
STRUCTURAL
DESIGN

i A

LEDGER BOARD OVER 14" SAF OVER 26 GA.
MTL Z FLASHING OVER WRB - SEAL LEDGER
BOLT PENETRATIONS - APPLY LOWER Z
FLASHING AND SAF BEFORE UPPER Z
FLASHING

FASTEN LEDGER TO STUDS/ BLOCKING OR RIM
| PERSTRUCTURAL DESIGN

FINISH PER PLANS - OVER WRB OVER
SHEATHING OVER WOOD STUD WALL W/
> INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FINISH &
N— INSULATION PER BLDR SPECS

SGD THRESHOLD AT DECK

1" = 1'_0"

3'_2"

AN
VAN

SWING DOOR

INTERIOR

FLOOR

PER

FRAMING

STRUCTURAL

DESIGN

N—

i AN

EXTERIOR SWING DOOR ONCONTINUOUS
SEALANT BEADS ON SILL PAN OVER WRB
(LAPPED OVER FLOOR) OVER SHEATHING

5/4" WOOD TRIM OVER SAF OVER SILL PAN/ 26
GA. MTL Z FLASHING OVER TOP OF LEDGER
BOARD - TUCK Z FLASHING UNDER SILL PAN
FLANGE

LEDGER BOARD OVER 14" SAF OVER 26 GA.
MTL Z FLASHING OVER WRB - SEAL LEDGER
BOLT PENETRATIONS - APPLY LOWER Z
FLASHING AND SAF BEFORE UPPER Z
FLASHING

FASTEN LEDGER TO STUDS/ BLOCKING OR RIM
|  PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN

FINISH PER PLANS - OVER WRB OVER
SHEATHING OVER WOOD STUD WALL W/
INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FINISH &
INSULATION PER BLDR SPECS

SWING DOOR THRESHOLD AT DECK

B 3/4'
MAX

1" = 1'_0"

\

\

(e}
| ° ]
©
™ 6”‘15‘
4-0

A

4036 - FX, ANGLED

- A

5/4x6 COMPOSITE TOP RAILS

——
[
—
NTEROR [ ‘
== WRB TAPE OVER 26 GA. MTL SILL FLASHING
" OVER 9" SAF INSTALLED THROUGH SLIT IN
L \WRB - LAP SAF OVER 26 GA. MTL Z FLASHING
== OVER TOP OF LEDGER BOARD
T / WEEP SCREED
FLOOR =
FRAMING
PER 2T 2
STRUCTURAL
DESIGN LEDGER BOARD OVER 14" SAF OVER 26 GA.
MTL Z FLASHING OVER WRB/ STUCCO - SEAL
LEDGER BOLT PENETRATIONS
|
~_ }A%
=|_
INTERIOR ]
J FASTEN LEDGER TO STUDS/ BLOCKING OR RIM
PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN

1 DECK LEDGER FLASHING DETAIL

1" = 1'_0"

2x6 TREATED WOOD SKIRT W/ 2x2 TREATED BLOCKING AND
2x6 TREATED HANDRAIL

2x4 TREATED WOOD SKIRT

TREATED 2x2 BALUSTERS - LAG BOLT TO STRINGERS

TREATED 4x4 NEWELL AT TOP AND BOTTOM - LAG BOLT TO
STRINGERS

ADD INTERMEDIATE 4x4 NEWELL PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN

5/4x12 COMPOSITE TREADS

1X12 COMPOSITE FASCIA BOARD

1X8 COMPOSITE RISERS

TREATED 2X12 STRINGER PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN -
STIFFEN W/ CROSS BRACE AT UNDER SIDE, FROM TOP TN

BOTTOM AS REQUIRED W/ GALVANIZED METAL STRAP OR
TREATED 1x3

RISE/ RUN SHALL BE 7 3/4" MAX. /10" MIN.

FASCIA

STRINGER

CONCRETE SLAB LANDING

4 DECK STAIR
1"=1-0"

5050 - FX, ANGLED

SPECIAL WINDOW TYPES

1/2" = 10"

\\\

.

REVISION:

N

B-B

Window Schedule

Window Type Width Height Count
1668 - FX 1'-6" 6'- 8" 1
2020 - FX 2'-0" 2'-0" 2
2030 - SH 2'-0" 3'-0" 1
2646 - SH 2'-6" 4'-6" 2
3010 - FX 3'-0" 1"-0" 1
3040 - FX 3'-0" 4'-0" 1
3040 - SH 3'-0" 4'-0" 1
4036 - FX, 4'-0" 3'-6" 2
ANGLED

4050 - FX 4'-0" 5-0" 4
5046 - FX 5-0" 4'-6" 4
5050 - FX 5-0" 5-0" 4
5050 - FX, 5-0" 5-0" 2
ANGLED

5050 - SL 5-0" 5-0" 3

1498 JEFFERSON RD,
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

|-

L <& C U s

DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY:

AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

DETAILS

SCHEDULES

CD

SHEET

A8.1
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/
WP SPOTS- %/

COORD. SWITCH LOG.
W/ OWNER 7

/
WP SPOTS- / >

COORD. SWITCH LOG.
W/ OWNER

REC ROOM ‘

COMBO

SIS

il
O

i B o

I I I I

| | | |

I I I I

| | | |

I I I I

| | | |

folobok

UP 16R
‘ A !EEE, . f“; s Q:\A

Cwp

LOWER LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"
GFI +18"
; +44" +44" . |
% / A BA 3
y I / , 35 3.5 1-0" \ /@
o._ 7 O O e O “oom” i;
_ 2 AR \ .
\ 4 & S— \
/ = \ :
~ ) = .
R - = 1
HALL ’ .
) 8- 3" 8- 3" 3T 4-8" L 43 - [ -4
g B I (I P— 1 MECHANICAL :
O — O -0 D -COpe N
\ ~
\ % // . \\ O
Zvl> 4 h °
% Lo | o
% ®@MBO } } } } } STORAGE ; é\\
e R N ® ~_ :
4 Ll | - <l
[\j/ ///‘D\\ //ﬂ JE E I } 7777777 | \ A{\l,
~ } \"”///// L,\,,,,, \
| N — | ' TOLIGHT & \ .
° _ |~ " "SWITCHABOVE N
/ N 7 -+ | 3 N -
/ // ¥ o L \ | 5 Q e
- o I ‘ :
V% . “Q | | W.LC. BEDROOM 3
: -
] \ | \ Q
g \\ / |
== | I
& i b | ;
o upP 1§R — | q
TV / DATA 4 - — — — q:P \,
‘ = - :A\: ey q:A,: : qA
e

LOWER LEVEL FUTURE FINISH ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/ " = 1!_0"

H= USB
= WP
H= GFI
F= DED

E& 220V

PHONE
DATA
VIDEO

e .

-~

SR =i S - SEOF:

NOTES:

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RECESSED LIGHT
WEATHER-PROOF RECESSED LIGHT

RECESSED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED PULL CHAIN LIGHT
CEILING MOUNTED KEYLESS LIGHT
CEILING MOUNTED PENDANT LIGHT
FLUORESCENT TUBE LIGHT FIXTURE
DUPLEX OUTLET

OUTLET WITH USB PORTS
WEATHER-PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
DEDICATED CIRCUIT OUTLET

SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX OUTLET

220 VOLT OUTLET

FLOOR OUTLET

PHONE, DATA (PER SPECS), VIDEO (COAX OUTLET)
SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR
DISPOSAL

EXHAUST FAN - VENTED TO EXTERIOR
LOW VOLTAGE

JUNCTION BOX

THERMOSTAT

DOOR BELL CHIME

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

3 WAY SWITCH

4 WAY SWITCH

LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH

PHOTOCELL SWITCH

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT
OR BE INSTALLED WITH A COMPACT FLUORESCENT
BULB OR LED.

LOCATE ALL APPLIANCE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS OR
JUNCTION BOXES PER THE MANUFACTURER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD,
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

L <& U s
DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY: AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

LOWER LEVEL

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SHEET

CD E1.0
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O

4'-101/2" q)

4'-101/2" 9'-91/2" 9'-91/2" 9'-91/2"
1
WP~ WP WF>BV////'“‘\\\,WP\/D
—_— . — / _ —
_—
—
—
P —
~ O
DED. J BOXTO P -
SWITCH AT RANGE ~
-
- —_—— =
[—
Fl ] GFI # GFI GFI GFI : -
T Nt N _ - -
ij\ )ifj\* — f*/tfj\ = ’/Ef:(\ \ \ OIO
— A \ ™~
S e\ Y <
- IR \
3'-41/2" 2'- 7"\ 2'-0" 3'-41/2" 2'-1" |
‘ Ny ‘ | GFI'
o~ A

+44"
ar

SWITCH

TV/ DATA

()
N

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

() ATV / DATA
P

MAIN LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/4" = 1'-Q"

WP SPOT - COORD. SWITCH W/ OWNER
(HIGH IN GABLE)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

H= USB
= WP
H GFI
F= DED

= 220V

PHONE
DATA
VIDEO

5%

o
o
=
@
[e]

-~

SSS S gHO®eE

NOTES:

RECESSED LIGHT
WEATHER-PROOF RECESSED LIGHT

RECESSED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED PULL CHAIN LIGHT
CEILING MOUNTED KEYLESS LIGHT
CEILING MOUNTED PENDANT LIGHT

FLUORESCENT TUBE LIGHT FIXTURE
DUPLEX OUTLET

OUTLET WITH USB PORTS

WEATHER-PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
DEDICATED CIRCUIT OUTLET

SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX OUTLET

220 VOLT OUTLET

FLOOR OUTLET

PHONE, DATA (PER SPECS), VIDEO (COAX OUTLET)
SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR
DISPOSAL

EXHAUST FAN - VENTED TO EXTERIOR

LOW VOLTAGE

JUNCTION BOX

THERMOSTAT

DOOR BELL CHIME

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

3 WAY SWITCH

4 WAY SWITCH

LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH

PHOTOCELL SWITCH

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIAN
OR BE INSTALLED WITH A COMPACT FLUORESCENT
BULB OR LED.

LOCATE ALL APPLIANCE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS OR
JUNCTION BOXES PER THE MANUFACTURER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

REVISION:

1498 JEFFERSON RD,
HARTSEL, COLORADO

GAUTHIER HOUSE

L <O C u s

DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

LITTLETON, COLORADO
PH 303-949-8184

BY: AZ

DATE: 7/27/2016

scALE:AS NOTED

MAIN LEVEL

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SHEET

E2.0
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RECESSED LIGHT

Uwp WEATHER-PROOF RECESSED LIGHT
LD RECESSED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT

O WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

{} CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

Q PC CEILING MOUNTED PULL CHAIN LIGHT
Q KL CEILING MOUNTED KEYLESS LIGHT

Q P CEILING MOUNTED PENDANT LIGHT
FLUORESCENT TUBE LIGHT FIXTURE
Fe DUPLEX OUTLET

F= USB  OUTLET WITH USB PORTS

= WP WEATHER-PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET

H= GFlI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
= DED DEDICATED CIRCUIT OUTLET

B} SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
/8 CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX OUTLET
= 220V 220 VOLT OUTLET
® FLOOR OUTLET
PHONE -
<] bata PHONE, DATA (PER SPECS), VIDEO (COAX OUTLET) Z
VIDEO ~
S SMOKE DETECTOR 2
@%O CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR .
® DISPOSAL
@ EXHAUST FAN - VENTED TO EXTERIOR
w LOW VOLTAGE
0 JUNCTION BOX
) THERMOSTAT
[DB] DOOR BELL CHIME
e SINGLE POLE SWITCH
] o, 3 WAY SWITCH
d? _______ = o, 4 WAY SWITCH
! : . SUSRLY LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH
i i - PHOTOCELL SWITCH
J BOX TO CONTROLS
| | .
| (D} IN MECH. ROOM NOTES:
ATTIC e . ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIA}
—_— OR BE INSTALLED WITH A COMPACT FLUORESCENT
BULB OR LED.
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